
May 26, 2015 

Ms. Lisa Abbey 
Director of Business Services 
Livonia Public Schools 
15125 Farmington Road 
Livonia, MI 48154 

RE:  Contract Award Recommendation for Construction Bids 
Franklin High Schools – Metal Panels 

Dear Ms. Abbey: 

This letter transmits an update from Plante Moran Cresa (PMC) as it relates to the assignment to assist 
and advise Livonia Public Schools (LPS) in its selection of Prime Contractors for the Projects listed above.  
This update represents the mutual efforts of PMC, George W.  Auch Co., LPS administration and staff 
(the Bond Team) to present a framework in order to identify, evaluate and recommend Prime 
Contractors firms for this Project. 

On February 17, 2015 Construction Documents were formally issued and made available.   
An advertisement for bids was published in a local newspaper and also posted to the required 
State of Michigan websites. 

On March 12, 2015 116 bid proposals were received from 100 separate firms, and over the next several 
days were reviewed to determine the budget implications.    Interviews were held over the next week 
and were attended by various members of the Bond Team. 

Upon completion of the interviews, and after subsequent clarifications and discussions, the Bond Team 
is recommending the firms listed in George W.  Auch Co.’s Award Recommendation Letter dated March 
20, 2015 for contract award.  Including hard construction, CM fees and costs, and construction 
contingency dollars, the total Project award recommendation is revised to a new total of 
$20,611,073.00.   

For the Prime Contractors, the costs for this work will be detailed in AIA Contract A132 – 2009 Standard 
Form of Agreement between Owner and Contractor.  The CM costs and fees will be detailed in 
Amendment #02 to AIA – C132 – 2009 Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction 
Manager, both pending final review and approval by district legal counsel. 

A.1. 



Ms. Lisa Abbey May 26, 2015 
Livonia Public Schools Page 2 

The Project Team is available at the Board’s convenience to answer any questions regarding bidding, the 
proposals, interview process, or the recommendations of the Bond Team.  Please direct all questions 
through me via email. 

Sincerely, 

PLANTE MORAN CRESA 

Paul Theriault, PE, LEED AP 
Vice President 

Enclosures: Budget Summary 
Award Recommendation Letter 
Summary of Costs 
Bid Tabulations 



A.2.

Building Budget Revised Actual Revised Variance
Franklin High School 16,053,786$       18,173,839$       (2,120,053)$           

Totals 16,053,786$       18,173,839$       (2,120,053)$           

Building Budget Actual Variance
Franklin High School 1,042,202$         997,234$             44,968$  

Totals 1,042,202$         997,234$             44,968$  

Building Budget Actual Variance
Franklin High School 1,213,681$         1,440,000$         (226,319)$              

Totals 1,213,681$         1,440,000$         (226,319)$              

Building Budget** Revised Actual Revised Variance
Franklin High School 18,309,669$       20,611,073$       (2,301,404)$           

Totals 18,309,669$       20,611,073$       (2,301,404)$           

** Original Budget was $15,309,669 and was adjusted by $3,000,000 at the 
12/1/2014 Board committee meeting ($2.5M from Sinking Funds and 
$0.5M from Bond Funds - Owner Contingency)

FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION - BUDGET SUMMARY

 Hard Construction 

 CM Fees/Costs 

 Construction Contingency 

 Total Project Costs 



A.3.



LI
VO

N
IA

 P
U

B
LI

C
 S

C
H

O
O

LS
Fr

an
kl

in
 H

ig
h 

S
ch

oo
l A

dd
iti

on
 a

nd
 R

en
ov

at
io

n
G

eo
rg

e 
W

. A
uc

h 
C

om
pa

ny
 (P

ro
j. 

#8
14

5)
Le

tte
r o

f R
ec

om
m

en
da

tio
n 

#2

C
O

M
PA

N
Y 

SP
EC

IF
IC

AT
IO

N
 

SE
C

TI
O

N
 

TR
AD

E
AD

D
EN

D
A

B
AS

E 
B

ID
AL

TE
R

N
AT

ES
 

C
O

N
TR

AC
T 

AM
O

U
N

T 

C
us

to
m

 A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

al
 S

he
et

m
et

al
 

Sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
, I

nc
. 

PR
O

PO
SA

L 
H

: M
et

al
 P

an
el

 S
ys

te
m

56
41

 C
on

ne
r

D
iv

is
io

n 
1

G
en

er
al

 R
eq

ui
re

m
en

ts
 (C

om
pl

et
e)

 
D

et
ro

it,
 M

I 4
82

13
S

ec
tio

n 
07

 4
2 

13
M

et
al

 W
al

l P
an

el
s

P
H

: (
31

3)
 5

71
-2

27
7

S
ec

tio
n 

07
 9

2 
00

Jo
in

t S
ea

la
nt

s 
(a

s 
pe

rti
ne

nt
)

FX
: (

31
3)

 5
71

-1
95

4
C

on
ta

ct
: G

re
go

ry
 G

ie
te

k
B

as
e 

B
id

$1
59

,0
00

Fr
an

kl
in

 H
ig

h 
Sc

ho
ol

 C
on

tr
ac

t A
m

ou
nt

$1
59

,0
00

$1
59

,0
00

N
O

TE
D

TO
TA

L 
C

O
N

TR
A

C
T 

A
W

A
R

D
 F

O
R

 F
R

A
N

K
LI

N
 H

IG
H

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

 A
N

D
 R

EN
O

VA
TI

O
N

 F
O

R
 

PR
O

PO
SA

L 
H

 - 
M

ET
A

L 
PA

N
EL

 S
YS

TE
M

:

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

A.4.



T
ra

de
 P

ro
po

sa
l: 

H
 - 

M
et

al
 P

an
el

 S
ys

te
m

 

Lo
ca

tio
n:

 L
iv

on
ia

 A
dm

in
is

tra
tiv

e 
O

ff
ic

es
 - 

C
on

fe
re

nc
e 

R
oo

m
 A

 
R

ec
or

de
d 

by
: 

D
at

e:
  M

ar
ch

 1
2t

h,
 2

01
5 

at
 2

:0
0P

M
W

itn
es

s:

A
D

D
.

EE
O

Fa
m

. D
is

. 
IE

SA

C
U

ST
O

M
 A

R
C

H
. S

H
E

E
T

 M
E

T
A

L
5%

 B
ID

 B
O

N
D

1,
2,

3
Y

ES
Y

ES
Y

ES

   
   

 D
ET

R
O

IT
, M

I

L
IB

E
R

T
Y

 S
H

E
E

T
 M

E
T

A
L

 
5%

 B
ID

 B
O

N
D

1,
2,

3
Y

ES
Y

ES
Y

ES
C

LA
R

IF
IC

A
TI

O
N

S

   
   

 S
H

EL
B

Y
 T

W
P.

, M
I

$1
59

,0
00

$1
11

,6
00

C
om

m
en

ts
 / 

V
ol

un
ta

ry
 A

lte
rn

at
es

L
iv

on
ia

 P
ub

lic
 S

ch
oo

ls
Fr

an
kl

in
 H

ig
h 

Sc
ho

ol
 R

en
ov

at
io

n 
an

d 
A

dd
iti

on
G

eo
rg

e 
W

. A
uc

h 
C

o.
  P

ro
je

ct
 N

o.
 8

14
5

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

Sh
ee

t

C
on

tra
ct

or
 N

am
e 

&
 L

oc
at

io
n

B
id

 S
ec

ur
ity

B
id

 F
or

m
al

ity

B
A

SE
 B

ID
 F

R
A

N
K

LI
N

 H
S

Pr
op

os
al

  
H

A.5.


	A0 Board Update ToC 05.26.2015
	A1 - Franklin Award Rec Letter
	A2 -  Franklin SUMMARY OF COSTS
	C2

	A3 - LPS - Recommendation - Metal Panel System
	A4 - Bid Tabulations
	B1 - Change in Service 
	C1 -  Tech Award Rec Letter
	C2 - Doc Camera Summary of Costs
	Sheet1

	C3 - BP T5 Presentation Letter Final
	AUCH VENDOR pg .pdf
	A0 Board Update ToC 05.26.2015
	A1 - Franklin Award Rec Letter
	A2 -  Franklin SUMMARY OF COSTS
	C2

	A3 - LPS - Recommendation - Metal Panel System
	A4 - Bid Tabulations
	B1 - Change in Service 
	C1 -  Tech Award Rec Letter
	C2 - Doc Camera Summary of Costs
	Sheet1

	C3 - BP T5 Presentation Letter Final

	AUCH VENDOR TALLY pg.pdf
	A0 Board Update ToC 05.26.2015
	A1 - Franklin Award Rec Letter
	A2 -  Franklin SUMMARY OF COSTS
	C2

	A3 - LPS - Recommendation - Metal Panel System
	A4 - Bid Tabulations
	B1 - Change in Service 
	C1 -  Tech Award Rec Letter
	C2 - Doc Camera Summary of Costs
	Sheet1

	C3 - BP T5 Presentation Letter Final




